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Violation Nusber 50-39  °.21-01
11EM 2 - RLWOVAL OF INSUL:. 2N

"he Inspection report provideo 12 examples where insulgtion covering the
Jntact surface between the supporis and pipe was not removed dur!
Inservice Inspection (181). SCELG would 1ike to provide clarification for
these examples. Supports SWH-168 and SWH-1145 had insu :tion removed for the
inspection (se2 enclosed data sheets); however, at the time the inspector
perfortaed his inspection, the insulation had heen replaced. Supports SWH-163
anc SWH-167 were scheduled for insulation removal; however K the supportt were
inadveitently inspected with insulation on part of the support. These
suggorts have been rescheduled for inspection at the next refueling outage
(RF7). For Lhe remaining supports, SWH-154, 157, 169, 161, 169, 208, 207,
and 210, SCEAG utilized the provisions of ASME Section X1, Paragraph IWF-
1300e for inspection with insulation on part of the pipe support.

As mentioned in the telecon, SCEAG submitted an inguiry Lo the ASME Committee
(dated January 16, '992) request‘ng an interpretation to IWF-1300(e) to
clarify the code requirement for remova)l of insulation on non-integral
supports, The inguiry will be heard by the Committee the week of february
10, SCE&G wil) notify tne NRC of the result of this inquiry, If SCEAG'S
interpretation s not supported by ASME, the current inspection procedures
and plans will be revised and inspections of affected supports, with
insulatfon removed, will be initiated.

Violation Number $0-395/91-21-02

The original response to the . 9lation did not address SCE&G'S current
procedure “or inctallat‘on and maintenance of snubbers, SCEEG utiiizes
MMP-305,003, "Mechanici] Snubber Maintenance - Remova -
coinstallation/Replacement,” for new installation and maintenance of
snubbers. Step 7.4.3 of inis procedure does require verification of the
clearanc - “aiween spacers and spherica) bearings. This rrocedure was
provide’  *the NRC for consideretion with respect to the violation.,
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